502570771 11/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2616629

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BINGHE WANG	07/26/2013
CHAOFENG DAI	07/26/2013
ALEXANDER DRAGANOV	07/26/2013
XIAOCHUAN YANG	08/07/2013
GUOJING SUN	07/31/2013
CHUNHAO YANG	08/05/2013
WEIXUAN CHEN	07/29/2013
NANTING NI	07/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.
Street Address:	30 COURTLAND STREET, N.E.
Internal Address:	SUITE 217
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2013049898

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)879-2160 Phone: 404-879-2163

Email: deborah@pabstpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PABST PATENT GROUP LLP
Address Line 1: 1545 PEACHTREE STREET
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

PATENT

REEL: 031610 FRAME: 0330

\$40,00 US2013049898

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GSURF 2012-13 PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBORAH D. COLES
Signature:	/Deborah D. Coles/
Date:	11/11/2013
Total Attachments: 9 source=GSURF 2012-13 PCT Executed As	signment#page2.tif signment#page3.tif signment#page4.tif signment#page5.tif signment#page6.tif signment#page7.tif signment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 031610 FRAME: 0331

ASSIGNMENT

We, Binghe Wang of 1222 Rosetta Way, Marietta, Georgia 30062, Chaofeng Dai of 3093 Flowers Rd., S., Apt. I, Atlanta, Georgia 30341, Alexander Draganov of 5202 Morgan Place Ct., NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30324, Xiaochuan Yang of 2907 Marnat Rd., Baltimore, Maryland 21209, Guojing Sun of 1460 C Willow Lake Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30329, Chunhao Yang of Zu Chong Zhi Rd., Shanghai 201203 China, Weixuan Chen of 3227 Flowers Rd., S., Apt. A, Atlanta, Georgia 30341, and Nanting Ni of 5673 Encina Road, Apt. 206, Goleta, California 93117, for good and valuable consideration from Georgia State University Research Foundation, Inc., a corporation of the state of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 30 Courtland Street NE, Suite 217, Atlanta, Georgia 30303 (hereinafter said "Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in (1) a certain invention(s) and/or improvement(s) in "Anthraquinone Analogs And Methods of Making and Using Thereof" described in International Application No. PCT/US2013/049898 filed in the United States Receiving Office for the Patent Cooperation Treaty on July 10, 2013, by Georgia State University Research Foundation, Inc., Emory University and Children's Healthcare of Atlanta, and in the provisional application to which priority is claimed, being U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/669,927 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 10, 2012, (2) International Application No. PCT/US2013/049898 filed July 10, 2013 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/669,927 filed July 10, 2012, and (3) all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention(s), or on said application(s), or any provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, or other applications based thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all

45163308

GSURF 2012-013 PCT 095305.00022

or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

And we each individually do hereby state (1) that the application(s) was made or was authorized to be made by each of us and (2) that we each believe ourselves to be the original inventor or joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application(s).

And we each individually do hereby authorize Assignee's attorney to correct any typographical errors on this form, if necessary, and to complete this form by the addition of the application number(s), application filed date(s), and attorney docket number(s), if necessary.

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>20</u> day of <u>11111</u> Binghe Wang County of Then personally appeared the above named Binghe Wang and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me this _\(\frac{2}{\sqrt{o}}\)

45163308

GSURF 2012-013 PCT 095305.00022

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 031610 FRAME: 0333

My Commission expires: April 11, 20110	리 하는 경험 사람들이 보고 있는 것은 것이 되었다. 일본에 보고 있는 것이 되었다는 것이 되었다.
WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>名。</u> day of <u>ろいい</u>	
	recess from
	Chaofeng Dai
State of GEDEOLO.	
County of Fulton	
Then personally appeared the above named Chaofeng	하면 하다를 하는데, 그를 몰라고, 하다 그들은 그 그리는 것이 없다.
foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before r	ne this <u>allo</u> day of
3107 3012	
	V. Very
경기를 통해 가는 사람들은 사람들이 되는 것이 되는 것이 되었다. 그리고 있는 것이 되었다. 경기를 되는 것을 보고 있는 것이 되는 것이 되는 것이 되었다. 그리고 있는 것이 되었다.	Notary Public
My Commission expires: April 11, 2010	
## 설계 [1] ## 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
[[설문통][출발 시 시 시 시 시 시 시 시 인 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기 기	
	MINIMATUMN PEOPLE
	CP 311/20 CP

45163308

GSURF 2012-013 PCT 095305,00022

WITNESS my hand and seal this 2	a day of <u>July</u> , 2013.
	A) mant-
	Alexander Draganov
or Georgia	등에 가는 보통하는 것이 없습니다. 하는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이다. 14) - 사람들은 전쟁
ty of Fultoni	
Then personally appeared the abov	ve named Alexander Draganov and acknowledged th
oing instrument to be his/her free ac	t and deed, before me this <u>Do</u> day of
uly2013.	
	2 N I Have
	Notary Public
A in w	World Fublic
Commission expires: 40111	
	WINDS OF THE PERSON OF THE PER
<u> 출발하는 경기 등에 가는 것 같다.</u>	S SUBSION E

GSURF 2012-013 PCT 095305,00022

45163308

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>7</u> day	or August 2013.
	Xiaochuan Yang
State of	
요. 이렇게 되는 아이들 이번 사람들이 하다면 하는 사람들은 살이 되었다. 이번에 가는 사람들이 되는 것이 되었다. 그는 사람이 되다.	ned Xiaochuan Yang and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and 20/13.	deed, before me this <u>の</u> 干 day of
	Gaby Koren
My Commission expires:	Student Affairs Coordinator

GSURF 2012-013 PCT 095305.00022

			¢	0		h		1	2			e	À			2	7	d	9 \	of			Ī	N	K	l	v			20	1	ζ
										1		i V	i D									7		9. 33.3 31.			Û	Γ				

Gwysy Sym Guoling Sun

State of	TEXA	ج	
	of Ha		

Then personally appeared the above named GuoJing Sun and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me this _____ day of ___

A TOTAL CONTRACTOR		国际经济流域。		
		4.80 3.00	Taray 12'9	45 11 10 10 1
	Section 5	ni istini ai	5768-326	acabiya biya sa
		Silver Com		Sendal Criss
[1554 E	0000000	na nganasanga		
tion residen	PARTICIPAL PRINTER	HOUSE OF THE	(All th) Dolland Broad	IAN JR
1.00	⊼N, GU	AUALUX	'E GUZN	IAN JR 8
1 687	11.3		A	0
K 0. 2. 2.	e d'annier	* mania	EAST TOHE	•

My Commission expires: 12-14

Notary Public (

45163308

GSURF 2012-019 PCT 095305.00022

esse:			J
Sig	gned: <u>Hao yve</u>	Xiang	
Pr	inted Name: Has	une Xiana	
Ac	ldress: <u>De partmant</u>	of Mulicinal Chemistry toria Medica Its Zuchmy Zhi	Shangha!
2	AHote of KAN	to a do to to all	3123

GSURF 2012-013 PCT 095305.00022

WITNESS my hand and seal this $\frac{29}{100}$ day	of <u>Juby</u> , 20 <u>13</u> .
	1h:6
	Weixuan Chen
State of <u>(2A</u>)	
County of Fulton	
	ned Weixuan Chen and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and	deed, before me this $2 q^{-1}$ day of $\overline{Ju/\lambda}$
	Notary Public
	- Minimum
My Commission expires: $02-09-201$	NV 76 III
사람이 하는 100 km, 100 m 200 m 문제물을 받는 보통을 하는 보통을 하는 100 m 200 m 문제물을 받는 100 m 200 m 2	COUNTY OF THE LAND
	ENT OF THE WORLD
	THE OF GIA

45163308

GSURF 2012-013 PCT 095305.00022

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>alo</u> day o	of July_2	<u>دا</u> ه	
	N 2	_=	Λ I
	Na	inting Ni	
State of GROCOID)			
County of Fulto)			
Then personally appeared the above name	이 일도 하는 그리는 사람들이		~ 1
foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and d	eed, before me this	<u>alo</u> day	or Tuly
	< D.L.	. Por	n
	O PULL	otary Public	_
My Commission expires: April 11, 2016			



45163308

GSURF 2012-018 PCT 095305.00022

9

PATENT REEL: 031610 FRAME: 0340